## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2017

H
BILL DRAFT 2017-BQz-8A [v.1]

## (THIS IS A DRAFT AND IS NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION) 05/01/2018 04:47:45 PM

Short Titl	e:	SROs defined/Training Standards.	(Public)
Sponsors			
Referred	to:		
		A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
AN AC	ΓТ	O DEFINE SCHOOL SAFETY RESOURCE C	FFICER AND REQUIRE
TRAI	NIN	G STANDARDS FOR THOSE OFFICERS.	
The Gene		Assembly of North Carolina enacts:	
		ECTION 1. Article 8C of Chapter 115C of the Gen	eral Statutes is amended by
_		section to read:	
		57. School safety resource officer.	
<u>(a)</u>		school safety resource officer is a law enforcement of	_
	-	ic schools, at least 20 hours per week, to assist v	
		eparedness, emergency response or any other responsi	ibility assigned by the school
		ement agency.	00
<u>(b)</u>		serve as a school safety resource officer, a law enforce	
		ining to be a school safety resource officer and c	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ining requirements, as established by the law enfo	orcement officer's certifying
<u>commissi</u>		a North Caroline Criminal Institute Education and Train	ining Standards Commission
(c)		e North Carolina Criminal Justice Education and Trai Carolina Sheriff's Education and Training Standards O	
		ter for Safer Schools, shall establish initial trainin	
		school safety resource officers. These standards sh	<del>-</del>
		ng and mental health training."	ian, at a minimum, merade
taetrear tr		ECTION 2. G.S. 17C-6(a) is amended by adding a new	w subdivision to read:
		13) Establish initial training and continuing education	
		school safety resource officers, as set forth in G.	<del>-</del>
	SF	CCTION 3. G.S. 17E-4(a) is amended by adding a ne	
		(4) Establish initial training and continuing education	
		school safety resource officers, as set forth in G.	S. 115C-105.57."
	SF	ECTION 4. The North Carolina Criminal Justice Educ	
Commiss	ion a	and the North Carolina Sheriff's Education and Trainir	ng Standards Commission, in
collabora	tion	with the Center for Safer Schools, shall establish it	initial training standards for



**SECTION 5.** This act is effective when it becomes law and applies to school safety

school safety resource officers no later than January 15, 2019.

resource officers employed beginning with the 2019-2020 school year.